## Town of Ayer Office of the Planning Board



Town of Ayer | Ayer Town Hall | 1 Main Street, 3rd Floor | Ayer, MA 01432 | 978-772-8218 | www.ayer.ma.us

## Planning Board Site Visit

Ayer Solar II site, Washington Street

Thursday, June 23, 2022

The Ayer Planning Board will be conducting a site visit to the Ayer Solar II solar energy site off of Washington Street on **Thursday**, **June 23**, **2022** at **8:30** am. The Planning Board will be gathering at the driveway entrance to the site on Washington Street before proceeding into the interior of the site.

Any questions about this Site Visit can be directed to Town Planner Mark Archambault at marchambault@ayer.ma.us or by calling 978-772-8218.

Jonathan Kranz, Chair

Ayer Planning Board

